
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2661
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011
RURAL EMERGENCY HEALTH TRANSPORTATION
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Rural Emergency Health Transportation (108) in the country including Gujarat, State-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government has received any request from the State Government of Gujarat for releasing grant for the 108 emergency services;and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) A statewise Statement including Gujarat showing Financial assistance provided to States/UTs for Emergency and Referral Transport services is annexed.

(b) & (c) Yes. Government of Gujarat had requested for an amount of Rs. 2050 lakhs for support for EMS[EMRI] and 2679 lakhs for Emergency & Referral Services in their annual Programme Implementation Plan under National Rural Health Mission[NRHM] for year
2009-10 and 2010-11 respectively. An amount of Rs. 2050 lakhs and Rs. 561.8 lakhs has been approved by the National Programme Coordination Committee of NRHM for this purpose for 2009-10 and 2010-11 respectively.

Financial Assistance Provided to States for Emergency and Referral Transport Services
in lakhs

  2008-09     2009-10     2010-11
S  Name   No. of EMRI/ Financial  No. of EMRI/ Financial No.    Financial
No of Refrral Assistance Refrral Assistance ofEMRI/ Assistance
 State Transport provided Transport provided Refrral provided
  Units    Units    Transport
          Units

1 A &N   _   -   5   50   _   28
 Islands

2  Andhra      625  6500   0   3205.86
 Pradesh

3  Bihar _   8.4   0              40.32   _  40.32

4  Assam 60   5045   280   1972   280   1839.5


5  Chand _   _   0   4.1  0   0
 igarh

6 Chhatt  _   _   0  0   38  1025
 isgarh

7 Dadra   _   _   2   2.2  2   3.6
 &
 Nagar Haveli

8  Daman _   48.23   2   9.01  2   3.04
 & Diu

9  Delhi  _   _  _   25.2   _   45.8

10 Goa _   -  0   420   0  360

11  Gujarat     297   2050  156   561.8

12 Haryana     100   580   319   1117.13

13  Himachal _  _   180  1837.5   _  960
 Pradesh

14  Jammu & _  _  _   30  _   900
 Kashmir

15 Karna      367  3898   367  4500
 taka

16 Kerala     _   1094  2   455.65

17  Laksh _   _   _  6  _   1
 adweep


18  Madhya _  3826.3  _   20.48  100  1118.5
 Pradesh

19  Maharashtra     1702  1154.9   2479   6924

20  Megha  0   0  30  360  30  502.21
 laya

21  Punjab      374   2561   90   0

22 Rajas _  _   50   2000   136   2584.23
 than

23 TamilNadu     385   3319.69    385   5012.77

24  Uttar Pradesh   1843.8   315   7309.45  _   15888.16

25  Uttara _  1000  _      1375   _   1250
 khand

 Total 60  11772   4714   36618.85  4386   48326.57
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